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South INCH LATHE
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engine and toolroom models
with flame hardened bedways.
Fastand accurate with
lots of power. South Bend 10"

Precis ion Lathes are bui l t  wi th demanding
care. . . they're fast . . .  and they're extremely
accurate.  You get high spindle speeds for
ef f  ic ient  machining, as wel l  as plenty of  power
for heavy roughing cuts.  With th is lathe, you
can perform i in ish turning and bor ing wi th
such precis ion that subsequent gr inding,
honing and lapping operat ions can of ien be
el iminated. You' l l  a lso f ind that th is lathe is
unsurpassed for cut t ing screw threads to the

exact ing to lerances required for precis ion
thread gauges, taps,  d ies,  instruments,  etc.
Sat in f  in ish direct  reading micrometer dials
make f  ine adjustments easier and of fer  less
chance for operator error.  Through the years
no lathe has been more popular than the
South Bend 10" model.  Always rel iable .  .  .
except ional ly accurate.  Set-up is s imple.
Operat ion is easy. This is especial ly important
when short  product ion is required or for
tool-room and maintenance operat ions.
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WIDE RANGE OUICK CHANGE GEAR BOX
With the fu l l  quick change mechanism suppl ied on
South Bend 1 0" Lathes, you have at your f inger t ips
70 pitches of screw threads, 70 changes for power
longitudinal feeds and 70 power cross feeds.
Thread cutt ing range is from 4 to 480 per inch.

ONE-PIECE DOUBLE-WALL APRON
The one-piece double-wal l  apron is r ig id ly
constructed and provides plenty of support for
both ends of the gear shafts. Large diameter
handwheel and swivel  machine handle
contr ibute to ease of ooeration.
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STURDY TAILSTOCK

Generous bearing surfaces of the tai lstock are caref ul ly
f i t ted to assure precision al ignment of the tai lstock spindle
with the bedways and the headstock spindle.
Internal clutch device locks the spindle without altering
the al ignment of the centers.

SOLID-AS-A.ROCK SADDLE AND COMPOUND REST
Saddle has unusual ly long bear ing surfaces that are careful ly hand-
scraped to conform with the outer V-ways of the f lame hardened
and precision ground bed. Cross-sl ide bridge is wide and deep.
providing a sol id support for the tool rest.



CAPACITY

Swing over bed and saddle wings .  . .  . .  .
Swing over cross sJide, engine lathes .  .  .
Swing over cross s l ide,  tool  ro0m lathes. .
Swing over cross s l ide wi thout chip

orrrd PnoihF l . thpc

Center distances

HEADSTOCK
Capaci ty through spindle,  nose type

col let  chuck or jaw chuck
Maximum col let  capaci ty,  drawbar type .  ,
Cam lock spindle nose, s ize and type .  .  .
Threaded spindle nose, diameter and

threads per inch (opt ional)
Long taper key dr ive spindle nose,

size (opt ional)
Size oI center, l\40, ie taper

SPINDLE SPEEDS (Approx.)

IDL/eil

57/etl

53/4tl

63/4tl

L3/8tl
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100
No. 2

Back Geared
6-55 t0 250

72-27 to 250
1800 r .p.m.

t  h.p.
!-1/2 h,p.

70
4 to 480

lmml
t2571
t1 4ql

11461

t1711
1483,8381

t35l
L27l

Direct  Dr ive
6-304 to 1400

2-speed motor . . .  , .  12-152 to 1400
Max. spindle speed, opt ional  extra .  .  .  .
Recommended motor .  , .
Recommended 2-speed motor

GEAR BOX - THREADS AND FEEDS

Number of  threads and feeds .  , . . . . . . .
Range of  threads per inch .
Longi iudinal  feeds per spindle

revolution . . , . , .0007/f to .0836il 1.02 to 2.121
Cross feeds per spindle revolut ion . . . . .  .0003//  to .0303//  1.01 to .771
Lead screw, diameter and threads . . . . .  3/4t t -8

6y4n

57/8tl

2n
3/Ail X 1%6tl

No. 2
2r/8tl
IXoil

t.75 KWI
[.7s-.37 KW]

11591

t1491
l50l

19.5 x 20.s]

t54l
Lr/ .c l

COMPOUND REST
cross sl ide t ravel ,  engine lathes

(without taper at tachment)
Cross s l ide t ravel ,  toolroom lathes

(with taper attachment)
Angular hand feed of  top s l ide . . . . . . . .
Tool  post  opening for tool  holder shank .  ,

TAILSTOCK
Size of center, Morse taper
Spindle t ravel
Set-over of  top for  taper turning . . . . . ,

Speci f icat ions are subject  to change without not ice.

fiffirSOUTH BEND
LATHE.. .

offers you a
complete l ine

of metalworking
Profi t  Makers

. . .  including
. Precision Lathes, 10" lo 2St,

.  NC and Tracer Production Lathes
o Radial  Dr i l ls  o Mi l l ing Machines

. Bench Shapers .  Deka.Dri l l@
Automat ic Mult ip le Spindle Dr i l l ing

and Tapping Machines
o Johnson@ Mechanical Power

Presses o Dynablast@
Deflashing & Deburring Equipment

Included as standard equipment wi th each 10" engine lathe are
hardened and ground bedways, necessary bel t ing and motor
pul ley,  thread indicato;  d ia l ,  smal l  face plate,  round tool  post
assembly,  60o centers and spindle s leeve, chip pan, wrenches,
instal lat ion plan and manual.  In addi t ion to the above, on
10" toolroom models,  standard equipment includes micrometer
carr iage stop, large face plate,  te lescoping taper at tachment,
hand wheel type draw-in col lect  at tachment and col let  rack
(without col lets) .  Electr ical  equipment is not included.

Type of
Lathe

Catalog
Nu mber

Bed
Length
Feet

Between
Centers
I nch es

Crated
Weight
Pounds

ENGI NE
LAT H ES

CL187Z B
CL187RB

3y,
4y,

19
33

960
1000

TOOLROOM
LATHES

cL8187Z B
cL8187RB 4y,

19
33

1010
1060

Cat. No. H.P. Speed Phase Cycle Voltage

Select 0ne
Drum I  P.B.

Control I Linestarter

cE2628B
cE2628D
cE2625P
cE2625D
cE2625F
cE3384
cE3385
cE3386

1
I
1
I
t

Yr-I
Yr-I
Yr ' I

1
I
I
I
I
2
2
2

i
I
3
3
3
3
3
3

60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60

115
230
208
230
460
208
230
460

EQ790
EQ790
EQ790
EQ790
EQ790
EQ765
EQ765

EQ841AO
EQ841CT0
EQ841PTO
EQ841CT0
EQ841DTO
tQ843PT0
EQ843CTO
EQ843DTO

cL501B
cL513P
cL513D/F
cA8050L

cA8051L
cL8050L

Electrical eouioment not included.

A good way to get more work out of  your lathe
is to equip i t  wi th the r ight  accessor ies.  Those l is ted below
should be speci f ied when you order your lathe. See the separate
accessory catalog for a complete l is t ing of  a l l
avai lable accessor ies.
CL1955R Metr ic Transposing Gears -  ordered with lathe
CL1545R Taper Attachment -  f  i t ted to lathe
CL2195R Prepar ing lathe for coolant

Coolant Pump and Reservoir  f  i t ted to lathe
115v., '1 ph.
208v.,  3 ph.
230/ 460 v., 3 ph.
Size L00 Long Taper Key Drive Spindle Nose in l ieu

of Regular Camlock Spindle Nose
Same as above for Toolroom lathes
Threaded Spindle Nose in l ieu of  Regular Camlock

Spindle Nose
CL8051L Same as above for Toolroom lathes
CL5522 Special  Paint Colors
CL2540L Inch/Metr ic Compound and Crossfeed Dials.
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